<u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) – Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

1.	Na	me of the Target Company (TC) LACTOSE (INDIA) LIMITED			
2.		ame of the acquirer(s)	SANGITA MAHESHWARI		
			The disclosure is pursuant to Inter-se transfer of Shares (in Lock-in) (by way of Gift) amongst Promoter & Promoter group.		
3.	pr re	hether the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters of the TC ior to the transaction. If not, nature of lationship or association with the TC or its omoters			
4.	De	etails of the proposed acquisition			
	a.	Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired	Mr. Shyamsundar Toshniwal Mrs. Madhubala Toshniwal		
	b.	Proposed date of acquisition	ON OR AFTER 19 th December, 2023		
	c.	Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	4,12,500 (in Lock-in) (Mr. Shyamsundar Toshniwal) 4,12,500 (in Lock-in) (Mrs. Madhubala Toshniwal)		
	d.	Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC	6.56%		
	e.	acquired	NIL (Gift)		
	_	Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	NA		
5.	wł	elevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under nich the acquirer is exempted from making open fer	General exemption under Regulation 10(1) (a)		
6.	pro tra	frequently traded, volume weighted average arket price for a period of 60 trading days eceding the date of issuance of this notice as aded on the stock exchange where the maximum lume of trading in the shares of the TC are corded during such period.	NA		
7.	tei	in-frequently traded, the price as determined in rms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of gulation 8.	NA		
8.	pri	claration by the acquirer, that the acquisition ice would not be higher by more than 25% of the ice computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable.	NA		

9.	tran appl the prov	sferee have c licable disclosur	t	Yes, the transferor and transferee have complied / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter Vof the Takeover Regulations, 2011			
10.	spec	cified under regu	ecquirer that all the conditions alation 10(1)(a) with respect to n duly complied with.	The acquirer hereby confirm that the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.			
11.	Shar	eholding details		Before the transaction No. of shares held		After the p transaction No. of shares held	7
	a)	a) Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers) (*)		30,43,951	24.18%	38,68,951	30.74%
	b)	Seller (s)	Shyamsundar Toshniwal	4,12,500	3.28%	NIL	NIL
			Madhubala Toshniwal	4,12,500	3.28%	NIL	NIL

Sangita Maheshwari

Acquirer/ Promoter

Date: 13th December, 2023

Note:

- (*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group. The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more
- than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.